NOTICE

Subject:- Petition of Shri. Hussian Aappaso Mulla regarding non-compliance of the Electricity Ombudsman Mumbai's Order dated 6 October, 2017 in Representation No. 90/2017 and MERC Order dated 1 June, 2006, in Case No. 43 of 2005 by Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

- Case No. 50 of 2018

Subject:- Petition of Shri. Jayendra Ramu Mangaonkar regarding non-compliance of the Electricity Ombudsman Mumbai's Order dated 6 October, 2017 in Representation No. 91/2017 by Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

- Case No. 52 of 2018

I am directed to communicate that the hearing in the matter scheduled on Wednesday, 26 September, 2018 at 10.00 hrs is Preponed and rescheduled on **Saturday, 22 September, 2018 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director (Legal)

Shri Hussian Aappso Mulla

At Post Basargi,

Tal. Jath, Dist. Sangli - 416 404.

E-mail: - hdkhapre@gmail.com

Shri Jayendra Ramu Mangaonkar

At Post Khanderajuri,

Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli - 416 426.

E-mail: - hdkhapre@gmail.com

The Executive Engineer and Nodal Officer,

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

O & M Division office,

Vishrambag, Sangli Dist. Sangli - 416 415

E-mail:-sesanglir@mahadiscom.in / sesangli1@gmail.com

The Executive Engineer,

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

O & M Division office, Kavathe Mahankal,

Dist. Sangli - 416 405

E-mail:- eesanglir@gmail.com / eesangliu@ho.mahadiscom.in /

eesanglir@ho.mahadiscom.in

Petitioner

Petitioner

Respondent No. - 1

Respondent No. - 2